# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AT REEL/FRAME NO. 7167/0644		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCG SENIOR FUNDING L.L.C.		11/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSTAR INDUSTRIES LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive		
City:	Walton Hills		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44146		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		
Name:	TRANSTAR AUTOBODY TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive		
City:	Walton Hills		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44146		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		
Name:	AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive		
City:	Walton Hills		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44146		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ATCO PRODUCTS LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive		
City:	Walton Hills		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44146		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	DACCO LLC		
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive		
City:	Walton Hills		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0932

900733725

State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	
Name:	TRANS MART, INC.	
Street Address:	7350 Young Drive	
City:	Walton Hills	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44146	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PUERTO RICO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3068769	AIR-O-CRIMP	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617.526.9684

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Yee-Chung Chen
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22335-072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yee-Chung Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Yee-Chung Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Carlyle - Transtar - Partial IP Release Executed 11.21#page1.tif source=Carlyle - Transtar - Partial IP Release Executed 11.21#page2.tif source=Carlyle - Transtar - Partial IP Release Executed 11.21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0933

# PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), is dated as of November 21, 2022 and made by and among TCG SENIOR FUNDING L.L.C. (the "Grantee") in its capacity as agent for the lenders under the below-defined Security Agreement, and TRANSTAR INDUSTRIES LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, TRANSTAR AUTOBODY TECHNOLOGIES LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, AXIOM AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ATCO PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, DACCO LLC, an Ohio limited liability company and TRANS MART, INC., a Puerto Rico corporation (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 22, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors in favor of Grantee, a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee, in certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7167/0644;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified IP Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademarks and copyrights listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. Grantee acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States Copyright Office or any other governmental office to evidence the partial termination and release granted by this Release. Grantee agrees to take all further actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TCG SENIOR FUNDING L.L.C.

By:

Name: Joshua Lefkowitz Title: Authorized Officer

# Schedule A

# **Registered/Pending Trademarks**

Owner	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
ATCO	AIR-O-CRIMP	76578034	Feb. 23,	3068769	Mar. 14,	Registered/
PRODUCTS	(Stylized)		2004		2006	Renewed
LLC						

**RECORDED: 11/22/2022** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007900 FRAME: 0936